PNM Main Offices 414 Silver Ave. SW Albuquerque, NM 87102 PNM.com



June 3, 2024

Ms. Melanie Sandoval Records Bureau Chief New Mexico Public Regulation Commission P.O. Box 1269 Santa Fe, NM 87504

Subject: Application for Approval of PNM's Renewable Energy Act Plan for 2025 and Proposed 2025 Rider Rate Under Rate No. 36 with Advice Notice No. 618

Dear Ms. Sandoval:

In compliance with 17.9.572 NMAC, Public Service Company of New Mexico ("PNM") hereby files its Annual Renewable Energy Act Plan for 2025 ("2025 Plan"), as well as the Proposed 2025 Rider Rate under Rate No. 36. The 2025 Plan filing includes the following:

- Application;
- Proposed Form of Notice;
- Advice Notice No. 618, including the Table of Contents—26th Revised Rider 36; and
- Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Shane Gutierrez, Brian G. Buffington, and Aaron Braasch.

In accordance with 17.9.572.14(D) NMAC, PNM will serve a copy of this Application and supporting testimonies to the parties in PNM's last rate case (Case No. 22-00270-UT) as well as the New Mexico Department of Justice (formerly known as the Office of the New Mexico Attorney General).

This filing was made electronically. If you have any questions, please contact me at phillip.metzger@pnm.com.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/s/ Phillip Metzger</u>
Phillip Metzger
Senior Project Manager, Regulatory

CC: Certificate of Service